
 

 

LICENSING COMMITTEE AGENDA 
 
 
Tuesday, 11 July 2023 at 6.00 pm in the Bridges Room - Civic Centre 
 
From the Chief Executive, Sheena Ramsey 
Item 
 

Business 
  

1   Apologies for absence  
  

2   Minutes (Pages 3 - 4) 
 
The Committee is asked to agree the minutes of the last meeting held on 15 
November 2022. 
  

3   Constitution (Pages 5 - 6) 
 
Report of the Chief Executive 
  

4   Hearings and Reports (Pages 7 - 8) 
 
Report of the Strategic Director, Economy, Innovation and Growth 
  

5   Licences notifications registrations and permits issued under the Gambling 
Act 2005 (Pages 9 - 10) 
 
Report of the Strategic Director, Economy, Innovation and Growth 
  

6   Licensing and Certificates Issued under the Licensing Act 2003  
(Pages 11 - 12) 
 
Report of the Strategic Director, Economy, Innovation and Growth 
  

7   Other applications and notifications processed under the Licensing Act 
2003 (Pages 13 - 14) 
 
Report of the Strategic Director, Economy, Innovation and Growth 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Contact: Helen Wade, Email: helenwade@gateshead.gov.uk, Tel: 0191 433 3993 
Date: Monday, 3 July 2023 

Public Document Pack



This page is intentionally left blank



 

GATESHEAD METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL 
 

LICENSING COMMITTEE MEETING 
 

Tuesday, 15 November 2022 
 

 
PRESENT: Councillor K Dodds (Chair) 
  
 Councillor(s): H Kelly, D Bradford, P Burns, W Dick, 

S Gallagher, J Gibson, B Goldsworthy, L Kirton, M Ord, 
I Patterson, D Robson and D Weatherley 

  
  
  
APOLOGIES: Councillor(s): D Duggan and R Mullen 
  
LC108 MINUTES  

 
 RESOLVED  i) That the minutes from the last meeting held on 7 June 2022 be 

approved as a correct record 
  ii) Committee were advised that the regulatory easement in respect of 

off-sales alcohol, reported to Committee on 7 June has now been 
extended to the end of September 2023.  

  
  

LC109 HEARINGS AND REVIEWS BEFORE SUB-COMMITTEE  
 

 The Committee received a report outlining the sub-committee hearings between 6 
April 2022 and 31 August 2022. 
  
RESOLVED – That the information be noted 
  

LC110 LICENCES AND CERTIFICATES ISSUED UNDER THE LICENSING ACT 2003  
 

 The Committee received a report outlining the Licence and Certificates issued under 
delegated powers between 6 April 2022 and 31 August 2022. 
  
RESOLVED – That the information be noted 
  

LC111 LICENCES, NOTIFICATIONS, PERMITS AND REGISTRATIONS ISSUED UNDER 
THE GAMBLING ACT 2005  
 

 The Committee received a report outlining licences, permits and registrations issued 
between 6 April 2022 and 31 August 2022. 
  
RESOLVED – that the information be noted 
  

LC112 OTHER APPLICATIONS AND NOTIFICATIONS PROCESSED UNDER THE 
LICENSING ACT 2003  

Page 3

Agenda Item 2



 

 
 The Committee received a report outlining other applications and notifications 

processed between 6 April 2022 and 31 August 2022. 
  
RESOLVED – That the information be noted  
  

LC113 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RELATING TO LICENSING  
 

 The Committee received a report detailing additional information relating to 
Licensing on a ward by ward basis. 
  
The report outlined details of new premises licence applications, club premises 
certificates, transfer applications, variations, designated premises supervisor (DPS) 
applications, notifications of change of name/address or request for duplicate licence 
requests, notification of interests, temporary event notices, personal licences, 
licences, notifications, permits and registrations issued under the Gambling Act 2005 
and details of consultations and enquiries (event notifications, pavement licence 
notifications, enquiries, street trading and street collections). 
  
The Committee welcomed the report in its new format and were advised to contact 
the Licensing Officer direct if they required any further ward based statistics. 
  
RESOLVED – That the information be noted 
 

 
 
 

Chair……….……………….. 
 
 

Page 4



   
                         LICENSING COMMITTEE 

       6 June 2023 
 
 

TITLE OF REPORT: Constitution   
 
REPORT OF: Sheena Ramsey, Chief Executive 
 
 
The constitution of the Committee and the appointment of the Chair and Vice Chair as 
approved by the Council for the 2023/24 municipal year is as follows: 
 
Chair   Councillor Kevin Dodds  
Vice Chair  Councillor Hugh Kelly 
 
Councillors  Councillor Dave Bradford 
   Councillor Pamela Burns 
   Councillor Bill Dick 
   Councillor Daniel Duggan 
   Councillor Sheila Gallagher 
   Councillor Judith Gibson 
   Councillor Bob Goldsworthy 
   Councillor Sonya Hawkins 
   Councillor Leigh Kirton 
   Councillor Marilynn Ord 
   Councillor Ian Patterson 
   Councillor Denise Robson 
   Councillor Daniel Weatherley 
    
 
Recommendation 
 
The Committee is asked to note the information. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Contact:   Helen Wade Extension: 3993 

Page 5

Agenda Item 3



This page is intentionally left blank



  

LICENSING COMMITTEE 

25 April 2023 

TITLE OF REPORT - Hearings and reviews before sub-committees 

REPORT OF - Strategic Director, Economy, Innovation and Growth 

The Committee is requested to consider the attached report on sub-committee hearings between 1 September 2022 and 5 April 2023. 

Licensing Act 2003  

Premises Applicant Date Representations Decision 

Thomas Wilson Club, 16 Chowdene Bank, 
Low Fell, Gateshead, NE9 6JD 

Environmental 
Health 

11 October 2022 Licensing Authority To modify the Club Premises 
Certificate by adding 

conditions 

168 Kells Lane, Low Fell, Gateshead, NE9 
5HY 

KL Management 
Solutions 
Limited 

18 January 2023 Councillor and members of the public To adjourn for a transfer 
application to be submitted 

168 Kells Lane, Low Fell, Gateshead, NE9 
5HY 

Lincoln-Leon Ltd 20 March 2023 Councillor and members of the public To grant the variation 
application as sought 

 

 

 

P
age 7

A
genda Item

 4



 

 

Gambling Act 2005  

Premises Applicant Date Representations Decision 

N/A     

 

P
age 8



 
 
 
 

LICENSING COMMITTEE 
25 April 2023 

 
TITLE OF REPORT -  Licences, notifications, permits and registrations issued under the Gambling Act 2005 
REPORT OF            - Strategic Director, Economy Innovation and Growth  

 
The following licences, notifications, permits and registrations were issued between 1 September 2022 – 5 April 2023  
 
 
Licences 
 

Type of Licence 
 

Number 

Bingo Premises Licence 0 

Betting Premises Licence (Grant) 0 

Betting Premises Licence (Transfers) 0 

Adult Gaming Centre Premises Licence 0 

Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence 0 

 
Notifications 
 

Type of Notification 
 

Number 

Notice of intention of alcohol licensed premises to make gaming machines available 
for use 

2 

 

P
age 9

A
genda Item

 5



 
 
 
 
 
Permits 
 

Type of Permit  
 

Number 

Unlicensed family entertainment centre gaming machine permits 0 

Prize gaming permits 0 

Alcohol - licensed premises gaming machine permits 0 

Club Gaming permits  0 

Club Machine Permits 0 

 
 
Registrations 
 

Type of Registration 
 

 

New Small Society Lotteries 15 

Small Society Lottery Renewals  20 

 
 

P
age 10



 
 

LICENSING COMMITTEE 
25 April 2023 

 
 
TITLE OF REPORT -  Licences and Certificates issued under the Licensing Act 2003 
REPORT OF            - Strategic Director, Economy Innovation and Growth 

 
The following number of Licence and Certificates have been issued under delegated powers between 1 September 2022 to 5 April 
2023. 
 
 

Premises Licences and Club Premises Certificates 

New Premises Licences 9 

Premises Licence Variations 3 

New Club Premises Certificates 0 

Club Premises Certificate variations 0 

Minor Variations  5 

DPS Variations 66 

Change of Name and address; replacement licence etc 4 

Total     87 

  
 

Personal Licences 

New Personal Licences  56 

P
age 11

A
genda Item

 6



Personal Licence changes of address/name 36 

Total     92 

 

 

P
age 12



 
 

LICENSING COMMITTEE 
25 April 2023 

 
 
TITLE OF REPORT -  Other applications and notifications processed under the Licensing Act 2003 
REPORT OF            - Strategic Director, Economy Innovation and Growth 
 
The following number of applications and notifications have been processed between 1 September 2022 to 5 April 2023.  
 
 

Type of Application/Notification 

Temporary Event Notices given 109 

Premises Licence Holder Transfers  19 

Notifications of Interest 0 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

P
age 13

A
genda Item

 7



T
his page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	2 Minutes
	3 Constitution
	LICENSING COMMITTEE
	Vice Chair		Councillor Hugh Kelly
	Recommendation


	4 Hearings and Reports
	5 Licences notifications registrations and permits issued under the Gambling Act 2005
	6 Licensing and Certificates Issued under the Licensing Act 2003
	7 Other applications and notifications processed under the Licensing Act 2003



Minutes of the meeting


 

GATESHEAD METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL 
 

LICENSING COMMITTEE MEETING 
 

Tuesday, 11 July 2023 
 

 
PRESENT: Councillor K Dodds (Chair) 
  
 Councillor(s): H Kelly, P Burns, W Dick, D Duggan, 

S Gallagher, J Gibson, B Goldsworthy, S Hawkins, L Kirton, 
M Ord, I Patterson and D Robson 

  
IN ATTENDANCE: Councillor(s):   
  
APOLOGIES: Councillor(s): D Bradford and D Weatherley 
  
LC114 MINUTES  

 
 RESOLVED – That the minutes of the meeting held on the 15th November 2022 

were approved as a correct record. 
  

LC115 CONSTITUTION  
 

 RESOLVED – That the constitution of the committee for municipal year 2023/24 be 
approved.  
  

LC116 HEARINGS AND REPORTS  
 

 The committee received a report outlining the sub committee hearings between 1st 
September 2022 and 5th April 2023.  
  
RESOLVED – That the information be noted.  
  

LC117 LICENCES NOTIFICATIONS REGISTRATIONS AND PERMITS ISSUED UNDER 
THE GAMBLING ACT 2005  
 

 The committee received a report outlining the licenses, notification registration and 
permits issued under the Gambling Act 2005 issued between 1st September 2022 – 
5th April 2023. 
  
RESOLVED – That the information be noted.  
  

LC118 LICENSING AND CERTIFICATES ISSUED UNDER THE LICENSING ACT 2003  
 

 The committee received a report outlining the licenses and certificates Issued under 
the Licensing Act 2003 between 1st September 2022 – 5th April 2023. 
  
RESOLVED – That the information be noted.  



 

  
  

LC119 OTHER APPLICATIONS AND NOTIFICATIONS PROCESSED UNDER THE 
LICENSING ACT 2003  
 

 The committee received a report outlining other applications and notifications 
processed under the Licensing Act 2003 between 1st September 2022 – 5th April 
2023. 
  
RESOLVED – That the information be noted.  
  
 

 
 
 

Chair……….……………….. 
 
 


